diaphragm
 valves
Diaphragm Valves Index
DV1 Series 1
2-Way Diaphragm Valves
DV5 Series 7
3-Way Switching Diaphragm Valves
DBB Series 14

CIRCOR Tech Diaphragm Valves
6
How to Order
STANDARD ITEMS IN BOLD. Consult Customer Service for pricing and lead times for non-standard items.
BODY MATERIAL
1 316L stainless steel
4 Monel®
6 Hastelloy® C-276
ACTUATION METHOD
C Air actuated – normally closed
M Manual ¼-plus turn round handle
O Air actuated – normally open
T Manual ¼-plus turn T-handle
ACTUATOR SIZE
X Manually operated
1 Air actuated – (500 psig max.)
2 Air actuated—medium (800 psig max.)
3 Air actuated—large (3,600 psig max.)
ACTUATOR MATERIAL
X Manually operated
1 316L stainless steel
5 Aluminum
OPTION
0 None
1 Cleaned for oxygen service
5 Silcosteel® passivated**
9 Sulfi nert® passivated**
SEAT MATERIAL
H PCTFE
Q PEEK™
OUTLET CONNECTION TYPE
SM Surface mount (ANSI/ISA-76 compliant)
INLET CONNECTION TYPE
SM Surface mount (ANSI/ISA-76 compliant)
MAXIMUM PROCESS PRESSURE
A 250 psig (17 bar)
B 500 psig (34 bar)
C 800 psig (55 bar)
D 3600 psig (248 bar)
**   Restek Corp. coatings
DV1 Series
All DV1 Valves
CIRCOR Tech Diaphragm Valves
DV1 – 1  C  1  5  A  SM  SM  H  0
diaphragm
 valves
DV5 Series
3-Way Switching Diaphragm Valves
Features & Benefi ts

 Module consists of one (1) surface mount valve, one (1) manifold baseplate,
 four (4) mounting screws, and seven (7) o-rings.
How to Order - All DV5 Valves
STANDARD ITEMS IN BOLD. Consult Customer Service for pricing and lead times for non-standard items. To order manifold
components, see page 14.
M2 EXPANSION MODULE (O-RINGS NOT SHOWN)****
DV5 Series
0.90
(22.9)
2.29
(58.2)
DV5-1M2HD0
CIRCOR Tech Diaphragm Valves
DV5 Series
13
DV5 Manifold Parts
Description Part # Material
Top view
Manifold baseplate with pins CT114085–[  ]
–1:  316L stainless steel
–4:  Monel®
–6:  Hastelloy® C-276
Front side view
Right end plate CT114079–[  ]
–1:  316L stainless steel
–4:  Monel®
–6:  Hastelloy® C-276
Top view
Left end plate CT114080–[  ]
–1:  316L stainless steel
–4:  Monel®
–6:  Hastelloy® C-276
A
Threaded rod:
• 2-module
• 3-module
• 4-module
• 5-module
• 6-module
• 7-module
• 8-module
• 9-module
• 10-module
• 11-module
• 12-module
G111609–2 (A = 4.42˝)
G111609–3 (A = 5.92˝)
G111609–4 (A = 7.42˝)
G111609–5 (A = 8.92˝)
G111609–6 (A = 10.42˝)
G111609–7 (A = 11.92˝)
G111609–8 (A = 13.42˝)
G111609–9 (A = 14.92˝)
G111609–10 (A = 16.42˝)
G111609–11 (A = 17.92˝)
G111609–12 (A = 19.42˝)
18-8 stainless steel
Nut, ¼˝–28 G074208 18-8 stainless steel
Flat washer G098023 18-8 stainless steel
Lock washer G098014 18-8 stainless steel
O-ring 58–006–[  ]
–50: Viton®
–53: Kalrez®
Mounting bracket CT112609 316 stainless steel
CIRCOR Tech Diaphragm Valves
diaphragm
 valves
DBB Series
Double-Block-and-Bleed Diaphragm Valves
Features & Benefi ts

           Module consists of  one (1) surface mount valve, one (1) manifold baseplate,
           four (4) mounting screws and seven (7) o-rings.
How to Order - All DBB Valves (except Base  Manifolds)
STANDARD ITEMS IN BOLD. Consult Customer Service for pricing and lead times for non-standard items. To order manifold
components, see page 20.
BODY MATERIAL
1 316L stainless steel
4 Monel®
6 Hastelloy® C-276
CONNECTION TYPE
F2 1/8˝ female NPT
OPTIONS
0 None
1 Cleaned for oxygen service
5 Silcosteel® passivated**
9 Sulfi nert® passivated**
O-RING MATERIAL
D Viton®
K Kalrez®
F Tefl on®*
NUMBER OF MANIFOLDS
01 (minimum) to 12
* Available as special (not suitable for all applications,
consult factory)
**   Restek Corp. coatings
113351 – 1  F2  01  D 0
How to Order - Base Manifold with Mounting Brackets (valve body not included)
This option is available in the event the customer already possesses surface mount valves, or desires to order base manifold
assemblies separately from valves
STANDARD ITEMS IN BOLD. Consult Customer Service for pricing and lead times for non-standard items.
Base manifold style
M2 Expansion Module
DBB-1M2HD8
DBB Series
CIRCOR Tech Diaphragm Valves
20
DBB Series
Stand-alone Valve with Mounting Brackets
Spare Parts for Base Manifolds
Description Part # Material
DBB Manifold baseplate 114024-[ ]
–1:   316L stainless steel
–4:   Monel®
–6:   Hastelloy® C-276
Right end plate 114020-[ ]
–1:   316L stainless steel
–4:   Monel®
–6:   Hastelloy® C-276
Left end plate 114019-[ ]
–1:   316 stainless steel
–4:   Monel®
–6:   Hastelloy® C-276
Threaded rod:
• 2-module

** Required for surface mount units.
***  Restek Corp. coatings
How to Order - All DSS Valves
STANDARD ITEMS IN BOLD. Consult Customer Service for pricing and lead times for non-standard items.
Actuation Pressure at Fully Open
34 (2.34)
35 (2.41)
36 (2.48)
37(2.55)
38 (2.62)
39 (2.69)
40 (2.76)
0 100 200 300 400 500
 (7) (14) (21) (28) (35)
Process Inlet PSIG (BARG)
A
ct
ua
tio
n
Pr
es
su
re
 P
SI
G
 (B
A
R
G
)
OUTLET
(TO
ANALYZER)
FROM
ANALYZER
FROM
ANALYZER
OUTLET
(TO
ANALYZER)
ATM REFERENCE PORT ATM REFERENCE PORT
DSV ACTUATION
AIR
(FROM TOP
PORT ON VALVE)
DSV ACTUATION
AIR
(FROM TOP
PORT ON VALVE)
TO VENT
INLET
TO VENT
INLET
DSS VALVE
NOT ACTUATED
DSS VALVE
ACTUATED
CIRCOR Tech Diaphragm Valves
diaphragm
 valves
DBA Series
GC Manifold Assembly with DBB and DSV Series
The DBA Series1 diaphragm valve is a modular,
stream-switching, manifold assembly containing